
Trinity Application Process 
Trinity Admissions Procedures 

Step 1: Fill out admissions inquiry form 

Step 2: Attend Open house, register on their website for either date (mandatory) 

 Saturday, September 30, 2023, 9 - 11 a.m. 
 Wednesday, November 8, 2023, 6 - 8 p.m. 

Step 3: Register and take entrance exam (mandatory) 

 Saturday, October 21, 2023, 8 - 11 a.m. 
 Saturday, November 18, 2023, 8 - 11 a.m. 
 Saturday, January 27, 2024, 8 - 11 a.m. 

Step 4: Apply online or print paper copy and mail: http://mytads.com/a/trinityhall. 

 Early Application Deadline: Monday, November 20, 2023 
 Regular Application Deadline: Friday, February 2, 2024 
 Please have an English AND Math teacher fill out their recommendation form and fill out a 

release of records form 

Step #5: Admissions Visit and Interview (Mandatory) 

Step #6: Financial Aid (TADS) 

 Application Opens: Monday, October 30, 2023 
 Application Deadline: Monday, January 22, 2024 

Step #7: Admissions Notifications 

 Early Application Process: Friday, January 5, 2024 
 Regular Application Process: Monday, March 4, 2024 


